PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dale Nicholishen, As Executrix & Trustee of the Estate of Paul Patterson	01/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	6926584 Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	3 rue du Gresil	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J9A 3K4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6569066
Patent Number:	7241251
Patent Number:	7270630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(315)218-8100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3152188000 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: Bond, Schoeneck & King Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center Address Line 2: George R. McGuire

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 650W007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George R. McGuire

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nicholishen_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025952 FRAME: 0371 501466471

source=Nicholishen_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025952 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dale NICHOLISHEN (Patterson), residing at 87 Chemin du Pic-Bois, Valdes-Monts, Québec, J8N 6C4, Canada, being the Executrix and Trustee of the Estate of Paul Patterson ("Assignor"), the sole owner or co-owner of the following United States patents:

	U.S. Patent Number	Title
1	6,569,066	UPPER EXTREMITY REHABILITATION DEVICE AND METHOD
2	6,730,006	BACK PAIN BACK HEALTH PROTOCOL
3	6,991,589	MULTI PLANAR ROWING MACHINE AND ASSOCIATED EXERCISE PROTOCOLS
4	7,241,251	HAND-HELD EXERCISE DEVICE ASSEMBLY INCORPORATING A VARIABLE STABILITY STRENGTH OVERLOAD DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
5	7,270,630	ROWING MACHINE HAVING A FLEX HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR PREFERENTIALLY ENABLING AN EXTENDED RANGE OF MOTION FOR SELECTED JOINT COMPLEXES

(herein referred to as the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS Paul Patterson became deceased on December 10, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, **6926584 Canada Inc.**, a corporation of Canada, whose full post office address is, **3 rue du Grésil**, **Gatineau**, **Québec**, **J9A 3K4**, **Canada** ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and of other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest to the said Patents, inclusive of any and all priority rights and Convention and Treaty rights derived therefrom, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which the Patents have been granted including any extensions or reissues thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS AND AGREES to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to the said Patents and will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patents, and will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional divisional, substituting, continuing or reissue applications for patents, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce the Patents without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS The Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from any division, reissue or extension of the Patents to the Assignee as sole Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Witness (Name

2011-01-4

Date

Dale NICHOLISHEN (Patterson)

BEH: 3772-103 to 107